Terms and Conditions

Last Updated: 7/12/2023

These Terms and Conditions ("Agreement") govern your use of https:// uniquelyyoubehavioralhealth.com/ ("Website") and any content, products, or services provided by or through the Website. By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by this Agreement. If you do not agree with these terms, please do not use the Website.

1. Intellectual Property

- 1.1 Ownership: The Website and its contents, including but not limited to text, graphics, images, logos, trademarks, and software, are the intellectual property of Uniquely You Behavioral Health. You acknowledge and agree that all rights, title, and interest in and to the Website and its content are owned by Uniquely You Behavioral Health.
- 1.2 Use License: Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, Uniquely You Behavioral Health grants you a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, revocable license to access and use the Website for personal, non-commercial purposes. You may not modify, reproduce, distribute, display, or create derivative works based on any part of the Website without the express written consent of Uniquely You Behavioral Health.

2. User Obligations

- 2.1 Age Requirement: By using the Website, you represent that you are at least 18 years old or the age of majority in your jurisdiction. If you are accessing the Website on behalf of a minor, you agree to be responsible for their use of the Website.
- 2.2 Prohibited Conduct: You agree not to:
- (a) Use the Website for any unlawful purpose or in violation of any applicable laws or regulations;
- (b) Upload, post, transmit, or otherwise make available any content that is harmful, defamatory, obscene, or violates the rights of others;
- (c) Attempt to gain unauthorized access to the Website, user accounts, or computer systems connected to the Website;
- (d) Engage in any activity that could interfere with or disrupt the operation of the Website or the servers or networks connected to the Website.

3. Limitation of Liability

3.1 Disclaimer: The Website is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis without any warranties, express or implied. Uniquely You Behavioral Health disclaims all warranties, including but not limited to the accuracy, completeness, suitability, or reliability of the Website or its content.

3.2 Limitation of Liability: To the fullest extent permitted by law, Uniquely You Behavioral Health shall not be liable for any direct, incidental, consequential, or special damages arising out of or in connection with your use of the Website, including but not limited to damages for loss of profits, data, or other intangible losses.

4. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Uniquely You Behavioral Health and its officers, directors, employees, and agents from and against any and all claims, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, or expenses arising out of or related to your use of the Website or any violation of this Agreement.

5. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. Any legal action or proceeding arising out of or related to this Agreement shall be brought exclusively in the state or federal courts located within the State of Illinois.

6. Severability

If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

7. Changes to this Agreement

Uniquely You Behavioral Health reserves the right to update or modify this Agreement at any time without prior notice. Any changes will be effective immediately upon posting the updated Agreement on the Website. Your continued use of the Website after the posting of any modifications constitutes your acceptance of the revised Agreement.